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1366 CORRECTING CERTAIN FISH AND GAME RESOLVES 
CHAP. 17 RESOLVES, 1963 

Bridge and to erect on said bridge a suitable plaque or plaques, the plaque or 
plaques to be supplied to the Highway Commission without expense to the State 
of Maine by veterans organizations in Belfast and surrounding communities. 

Effective September 21. 1963 

Chapter 17 

RESOLVE, Correcting Errors in Certain Fish and Game Resolves. 

Resolves, 1955, c. 104, amended. Resolved: That the part of chapter 104 
of the resolves of 1955 under Franklin County, which relates to Rangeley Lake, 
is amended by adding at the end a new sentence to read as follows: 

'Open from the red posts 150 feet above the dam to a straight line drawn between 
2 red posts set approximately 300 feet above the screen to fly fishing only.'; and 
be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 104, amended. Resolved: That the part of chapter 104 
of the resolves of 1955 under Piscataquis County, which relates to Sourdnahunk 
Watershed, is amended to read as follows: 

'Sourdnahunk Watershed, T. 2, R. 10, T. 3, R. J.O, T. 4" R. 10, +. 4, R .g 
T. 5, R. 10, T. 3, R. 11, T. 4, R. 11, T. 5, R. 11, +. g, R ±Q, +. ~, :&. ±Q. Daily 
limit of 5 fish from any of fhe these waters.'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 105, amended. Resolved: That the part of chapter 105 
of the resolves of 1955 under Androscoggin County, which relates to Round 
Pond, Turner, is repealed as follows: 

'~ ~,~'t and be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 105, amended. Resolved: The 3rd paragraph of that part 
of chapter 105 of the resolves of 1955 which relates to Aroostook County is 
amended by adding at the end a new sentence to read as follows: 

'No size or bag limit on white perch.'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 105, amended. Resolved: That the part of chapter 105 of 
the resolves of 1955 under Aroostook Oounty, which relates Ito Mud Pond and 
Rush Pond, are repealed as follows: 

~~, 13enedieta't and be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 105, amended. Resolved: The 4th paragraph of chapter 
105 of the resolves of 1955 under Franklin County is amended by inserting after 
"Lock Pond, Chesterville" the following: 

'Mill Pond, New Vineyard'; and be it further 
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Resolves, 1957, c. 66, amended. Resolved: The 4th paragraph of chapter 66 
of the resolves of 1957 is amended to read as follows: 

'Birch Ridge Pond, T. A., R. 11 

"Boal'dffian Boardway Pond, Big, T. A., R. 11 

Boardway Pond, Little, T. A., R. 11 

Fox Pond, T. A., R. 11 

Mirror Pond, T. A., R. 11 (Monkey Pond) 

Yoke Pond, T. A., R. 11 

"Boal'dffian ~, f,J#le, +. :4., .g, H 

Little Rocky Pond, T. A., R. 11.'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1957, c. 157, amended. Resolved: Chapter 157 of the resolves of 
1957 is amended to read as follows: 

'Rangeley River, Rangeley Twp.; regulating fishing. Resolved: That the 
Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be ~ ~ is authorized and 
directed to issue a rule and regulation opening Rangeley River, Rangeley Twp., 
Franklin County, to fly fishing only H:8ffi 4afn ftt; ~ ~ RtU1gele), ~ ffi #S 
eonfluenee w#h Gapsuptie ~ untH September W, w#h tt 4tHy liIfl.it ~ SHe 

ftsh beginning at the red posts set 200 feet below the Oquossoc State Fish Hatch­
ery to its confluence with the Kennebago River.'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1961, c. 30, amended. Resolved: Chapter 30 of the resolves of 
1961 is amended to read as follows: 

'Fishing in Roach River, Piscataquis County, regulated. Resolved: That 
the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be ~ is authorized and di­
rected to issue a rule and regulation opening Roach River or Kokadjo River, in 
the +o'Nnsaip ~ Kolcttdjo French Town or T. A., R. 13, T. 1, R. 13, T. 1, R. 14, 
Piscataquis County, to fly fishing only from September 1st to September 15th.'; 
and be it further 

Resolves, 1961, c. 58, amended. Resolved: Chapter 58 of the resolves of 
1961 is amended to read as follows: 

'Fishing in certain waters in Hancock County, regulated. Resolved: That the 
Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue 
a rule and regulation opening Alamoosook Lake, Orland; Brewer Pond, Orring­
ton, Holden, Bucksport; Chalk Pond, Twp. 28, M. D.; ~ M:aohias ~, 
+ 4+, M. :Q..t Georges Pond, Franklin; Graham Lake, Ellsworth, Mariaville, 
Waltham, Twp. 8; HOl'seshoe Lake, T 5; Pickerel Pond, Twp. 32; Seal Cove 
Pond, Tremont, Mt. Desert; Silver Lake, Bucksport and Somes Pond, Mt. Desert 
to fishing under the general law for all fish except h'out, salmon and togue from 
October 1st 'to October 31st of each year.'; and be it further 
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Resolves, 1961, c. 59, amended. Resolved: Chapter 59 of the resolves of 
1961 is amended to read as follows: 

'Fishing in Penobscot County; regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner 
of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule and 
regulation opening Brewer Pond, Orrington and Holden; Ohemo Pond, Clifton, 
Eddington and Bradley; Crooked Pond, Lincoln; Eddington Pond, Eddington 
and Holden; Folsom Lake, Lincoln; Holbrook Pond, Holden; Horseshoe bake, 
Lakeville; Mattanawook Lake, Lincoln; Pushaw Lake, Glenburn, Orono, Old 
Town and Hudson; Pushaw Pond, Little, Hudson; Shaw Lake, T5, R1; South 
Branch Lake, T2, R8 and Seboeis; and Swett Pond, Orrington to fishing under 
the general law for all fish except trout, salmon and togue from October 1st to 
October 31st of each year.'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1961, c. 64, amended. Resolved: Chapter 64 of the resolves of 
1961 is amended to read as follows: 

'Ice fishing; regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fish­
eries and Game be authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation open­
ing Millimagasset Lake, T7, R8, WELS, Penobscot County; Mooseleuk Lake, 
T10, R 9, Piscataquis County and Big Machias Lake, T12, R8, Aroostook 
County to ice fishing for all fish from February 1st to March 31st of the calendar 
years 1962 and 1963 and prohibiting the use or possession of live fish as bait 
~ 4:he ealeHda}' ;'ear!J .wag aaEl J:.9(M.'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1961, c. 66, amended. Resolved: Chapter 66 of the resolves of 
1961 is amended to read as follows: 

'Portage Lake; ice fishing regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of 
Inland Fisheries and Game be authorized and directed to issue a rule and 
regulation opening Portage Lake, Portage Lake Township, Aroostook County, to 
ice fishing for all fish from February 1st to March 31st of the calendar years 
1962 and 1963.'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 105, amended. Resolved: That the part of chapter 105 of 
the resolves of 1955 under Penobscot County, which relates to Gould Pond, is 
amended to read as follows: 

'Gould Pond, CQ}';iHHEl Dexter'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 105, amended. Resolved: Chapter 105 of the resolves of 
1955 under Penobscot County, is amended by inserting after "Millinocket Lake," 
the following: 

'Mud Pond, Drew'; and be it further 

Resolves, 1955, c. 105, amended. Resolved: Chapter 105 of the resolves of 
1955 under Penobscot County, is amended by insel'ting after "Round Pond, 
Little," the following: 

'Rush Pond, Hersey town, T. 2, R. 6 W'; and be it further 
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Resolves, 1961, c. 70, amended. Resolved: Chapter 70 of the resolves of 
1961 is amended to read as follows: 

'Fishing in Maranacook Lake; regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule 
and regulation closing so much of 11Iaranacook Lake, in the ::fewH: Towns of 
\Vinthrop and Readfield, Kennebec County, as lies sOl:ltael'ly south and east of 
the railroad bridge which crosses the narrows in said lake ffi tffi east we&t atree­
ti:eH jl:lst sOl:ltaeFly eE the V/inthrop Readfield tewH lin-e to ice fishing until 
February 1st of each year, at which time it shall be opened for all fish except 
bass until March 31st. There shall be a daily bag limit of 5 trout, salmon and 
togue in the aggregate which shall not exceed a weight of 7% pounds in the 
aggregate.' 

Effective September 21. 1963 

Chapter 18 

RESOLVE, Regulating Ice Fishing in Mill Privilege Lake, Carroll and 
T. 5, R. 1, Penobscot County. 

Mill Privilege Lake; ice fishing regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule 
and regulation opening Mill Privilege Lake, Carroll and T. 5, R. 1, Penobscot 
County, to ice fishing under the general laws from ice-in to March 31st of 
each year. 

Effective September 21. 1963 

Chapter 19 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Fifth Debsconeag Lake, Piscataquis 
County. 

Resolves, 1951, c. 40, amended. Resolved: That chapter 40 of the resolves of 
1951 is amended to read as follows: 

'Fishing in Fifth Debsconeag Lake, regulated. Resolved: That the Commis­
sioner of Inland Fisheries and Game :ee, tmd ~ is authorized and direoted 
to issue a rule and regulation }'estrietffig ~ ffi ~ ~ebseoneag lake Hi 
+. ± tmd g, R. M, W. ;g, b. g., Hi the ~ eE Pis eataq-uis , te ~ ~ eely 
prohibiting the use or possession of live fish as bait in Fifth Debsconeag Lake 
in T. 1 and 2, R. 11, W. E. L. S., Piscataquis County.' 

Effective September 21. 1963 

Chapter 20 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Moosehead Lake, Somerset and 
Piscataquis Counties. 

Fishing in Moosehead Lake, Somerset and Piscataquis Counties; regulated. 


